



Frozen, Fully Cooked Breaded White Meat Chicken Chunk Fritters - Spicy Chicken Chunks  
 JSF# 64042, 2/5lb bags, 10 lbs case

|  |                            |
|--|----------------------------|
| <b>EFFECTIVE DATE:</b> 9/25/2020                           | <b>SUPERCEDES:</b> NEW     |
| <b>ADDRESS:</b> 1150 Aviation Blvd., Gainesville, GA 30501 | <b>PHONE:</b> 770-534-2344 |

| GENERAL DESCRIPTION |   |
|---------------------|---|
| I.                  | FULLY COOKED BREADED WHITE MEAT CHICKEN CHUNK FRITTERS - SPICY CHICKEN CHUNKS   |
| II.                 | PRODUCT IS PACKAGED 2/5 LB BAGS PER 10 lbs. CASE.   |
| III.                | TARGET PER PORTION: 1.00 oz (28.35g) CHUNKS.  |
| IV.                 | THIS PRODUCT IS PREPARED FROM FRESH, WHOLESOME, USDA INSPECTED CHICKEN MEAT.  |
| V.                  | THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE FREE FROM OFF FLAVORS AND AROMAS AND DISCOLORATION.   |
| VI.                 | THIS PRODUCT IS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT GOOD MANUFACTURING PRACTICES AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REGULATIONS UNDER THE FEDERAL FOOD, DRUG, AND COSMETIC ACT ALONG WITH ANY APPLICABLE STATE STATUTES AND REGULATIONS. COOKING AND CHILLING PRODUCT IS PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE TO USDA APPENDIX A & B. |

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT**  
 INGREDIENTS: WHITE MEAT CHICKEN, WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SPICES, SALT, FLAVOR (SALT, SPICE EXTRACTIVE, CHICKEN FAT, CHICKEN BROTH, NATURAL FLAVOR), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH (MODIFIED CORN STARCH), SODIUM BICARBONATE, DEXTROSE, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, TORULA YEAST, AND NATURAL FLAVORS. BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.

CONTAINS: WHEAT

| GENERAL INFORMATION |                |                                  |                              |
|---------------------|----------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------|
| JSF Item Code:      | 64042          | Shelf Life, Unopened*:           | 365 Days                     |
| Customer Item Code: | N/A            | *if product is stored as labeled | (50% remaining at Receiving) |
| UPC:                | N/A            | Finished Product Storage:        | Keep Frozen                  |
| UCC/GTIN:           | 10034695640422 | Storage Temperature:             | 0° F; Frozen                 |
| EPC:                | N/A            | Shipping Temperature:            | 0° F; Frozen                 |

| ALLERGEN AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENT INFORMATION |        |            |        |                      |         |
|---|--------|------------|--------|----------------------|---------|
| Allergen                                      | Yes/No | Allergen   | Yes/No | Sensitive Ingredient | Yes/No  |
| Wheat:  | Yes    | Tree Nuts: | No     | MSG:                 | No      |
| Soybean:                                      | No     | Shellfish: | No     | Sulfites:            | <10 PPM |
| Dairy/Milk:                                   | No     | Fish:      | No     | Colors:              | No      |
| Eggs:   | No     | Peanut:    | No     |                      |         |

| PACKAGING INFORMATION |                                  |               |            |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------|---------------|------------|
| Weight of Bag:        | 5 lbs.                           | Case Cube:    | 0.606 ft³  |
| Bags per Case:        | 2                                | Pallet Cube:  | 78.119 ft³ |
| Net Case Weight:      | 10.00 lbs.                       | Ti:           | 12         |
| Gross Case Weight:    | 10.72 lbs.                       | High:         | 10         |
| Case Dimensions:      | 15.8125"L X 9.8125"W X 6.7500" H | Cases/Pallet: | 120        |

**NUTRITION FACTS**

| Nutrition Facts   | Amount/serving      | % Daily Value* | Amount/serving           | % Daily Value*                |
|---|---------------------|----------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|
|   | <b>Total Fat</b> 5g |                | <b>6%</b>                | <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 19g |
| Saturated Fat 1g  |                     | <b>5%</b>      | Dietary Fiber 1g         | <b>4%</b>                     |
| Trans Fat 0g  |                     |                | Total Sugars 0g          |                               |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 35mg   |                     | <b>12%</b>     | Includes 0g Added Sugars | <b>0%</b>                     |
| <b>Sodium</b> 580mg   |                     | <b>25%</b>     | <b>Protein</b> 13g       |                               |
| Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 9mg 0% • Iron 1mg 6%  |                     |                |                          |                               |
| Potassium 185mg 4%  |                     |                |                          |                               |
| *The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. |                     |                |                          |                               |

| Nutrition Facts   | Amount/serving      | % Daily Value* | Amount/serving           | % Daily Value*                |
|---|---------------------|----------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|
|   | <b>Total Fat</b> 6g |                | <b>8%</b>                | <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 22g |
| Saturated Fat 1g  |                     | <b>5%</b>      | Dietary Fiber 1g         | <b>4%</b>                     |
| Trans Fat 0g  |                     |                | Total Sugars 0g          |                               |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 40mg   |                     | <b>13%</b>     | Includes 0g Added Sugars | <b>0%</b>                     |
| <b>Sodium</b> 690mg   |                     | <b>30%</b>     | <b>Protein</b> 15g       |                               |
| Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 2mg 10%  |                     |                |                          |                               |
| Potassium 218mg 4%  |                     |                |                          |                               |
| *The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. |                     |                |                          |                               |



CASE LABEL



# 64042

PROD. DATE: 09/25/2020

## FULLY COOKED BREADED WHITE MEAT CHICKEN CHUNK FRITTERS SPICY CHICKEN CHUNKS

INGREDIENTS: WHITE MEAT CHICKEN, WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SPICES, SALT, FLAVOR (SALT, SPICE EXTRACTIVE, CHICKEN FAT, CHICKEN BROTH, NATURAL FLAVOR), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH (MODIFIED CORN STARCH), SODIUM BICARBONATE, DEXTROSE, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, TORULA YEAST, AND NATURAL FLAVORS. BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.

CONTAINS: WHEAT

**HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:**  
**CONVECTION OVEN:**  
9 to 11 minutes at 350°F.  
Turn Product after 6 minutes.  
**FRYER:**  
3.5 to 4.5 minutes at 350°F.

**KEEP FROZEN**



(01) 1 0034695 64042 2

### Nutrition Facts

About 26 servings per container

**Serving size** 3 oz (85g)

**Amount per serving**  
**Calories** 170

**% Daily Value\***

|                               |     |
|-------------------------------|-----|
| <b>Total Fat</b> 5g           | 6%  |
| Saturated Fat 1g              | 5%  |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |     |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 35mg       | 12% |
| <b>Sodium</b> 580mg           | 25% |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 19g | 7%  |
| Dietary Fiber 1g              | 4%  |
| Total Sugars 0g               |     |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars      | 0%  |
| <b>Protein</b> 13g            |     |
| Vitamin D 0mcg                | 0%  |
| Calcium 9mg                   | 0%  |
| Iron 1mg                      | 6%  |
| Potassium 185mg               | 4%  |

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**NET WT. 10 LBS.**

DISTRIBUTED BY:  
JOHN SOULES FOODS, INC  
GAINESVILLE, GA 32601

